
This data is current as of Mar 20, 2026 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2026 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 1 of 15

E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2025 (7/1/2025 - 6/30/2026) Decision Wave 046
Summary Fast Facts

Category Funded Denied
Internet Access $6.21M $0.00M
Internal Connections $5.41M $0.44M
Basic Maintenance $0.07M $0.00M
Managed Broadband $0.11M $0.00M
Total $11.80M $0.44M

Issue Date: 03/19/2026
Applicant Count: 23
Service Provider Count: 44
Avg. Funding per Applicant: $513,002.57
Avg. Funding per Service
Provider: $268,160.44

Approved Requests: 154
Rejected Requests: 3

Top Ten Funding Commitments
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 SMARTCOM TELEPHONE, LLC $2.44M
2 TECHNET PARTNERS, INC. $2.20M
3 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING, LLC $1.58M
4 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC $1.16M
5 DI TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC $1.01M
6 LOGICALIS INC $0.48M
7 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, L $0.46M
8 ZIPLY FIBER NORTHWEST, LLC $0.38M
9 FATBEAM, LLC $0.26M

10 CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC $0.25M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 COMPTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST $2.58M
2 ORION E-RATE CONSORTIUM $2.44M
3 ERIE 1 BOCES $1.79M
4 ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRI $1.12M
5 EL MONTE CITY ELEM SCHOOL DIST $1.01M
6 CASCADE TECHNOLOGY ALLIANCE $0.83M
7 ALHAMBRA ELEM SCH DISTRICT 68 $0.48M
8 SOUTHWEST INDEP SCHOOL DIST $0.39M
9 OGDEN CITY SD $0.30M

10 CANYONS SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.23M

Top Ten Funding Denials
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 TECHNET PARTNERS, INC. $0.41M
2 TELETRONICS SERVICES INC. $0.03M
3 SLD INTERIM $0.00M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 COMPTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST $0.41M
2 AUBURN VOC SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.03M
3 ASCENT CLASSICAL ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOO $0.00M
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Arizona ALHAMBRA ELEM SCH DISTRICT 68 (142906)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
LOGICALIS INC (143004779) IC $478,674 $0 $478,674

Total $478,674 $0 $478,674

Arizona Total $478,674 $0 $478,674
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California

COMPTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST (143465)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI IA $373,821 $0 $373,821

TECHNET PARTNERS, INC. (143036 IC $2,583,557 $407,583 $2,175,974
TECHNET PARTNERS, INC. (143036 BM $27,383 $0 $27,383

Total $2,984,761 $407,583 $2,577,178

EL MONTE CITY ELEM SCHOOL DIST (143585)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
DI TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC (14301 IC $1,013,473 $0 $1,013,473

Total $1,013,473 $0 $1,013,473

California Total $3,998,234 $407,583 $3,590,651
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Colorado

ASCENT CLASSICAL ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOLS (17048597)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CENTURYLINK LEVEL 3 COMMUNICAT IA $2,640 $0 $2,640
COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION IA $3,360 $0 $3,360

NETWORK INNOVATIONS, LLC (1430 IA $4,310 $0 $4,310
SLD INTERIM (143666666) IA $799 $799 $0

Total $11,110 $799 $10,310

GALS BOYS CONSORTIUM (17021287)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
HAMILTON INFORMATION TECHNOLOG MB $14,256 $0 $14,256

Total $14,256 $0 $14,256

Colorado Total $25,366 $799 $24,566
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Indiana CLARKSVILLE COMM SCHOOL CORPORATION (130541)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
FIVE-STAR TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS BM $431 $0 $431

Total $431 $0 $431

Indiana Total $431 $0 $431
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Michigan DETROIT EDISON PUBLIC SCHOOL ACADEMY DISTRICT (17035715)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
AMERICAN INTERNET GROUP, LLC ( IA $152,669 $0 $152,669
COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION IA $20,212 $0 $20,212

Total $172,881 $0 $172,881

Michigan Total $172,881 $0 $172,881
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Minnesota HIAWATHA ACADEMIES (17050575)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION IA $970 $0 $970
FIDIUM ENTERPRISE SERVICES, LL IA $28,080 $0 $28,080

Total $29,050 $0 $29,050

Minnesota Total $29,050 $0 $29,050
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Missouri DE SMET JESUIT HIGH SCHOOL (74298)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC (143005588) IC $44,700 $0 $44,700

Total $44,700 $0 $44,700

Missouri Total $44,700 $0 $44,700
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New Mexico CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS (143327)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
PLATEAU TELECOMMUNICATIONS, IN IA $43,626 $0 $43,626

Total $43,626 $0 $43,626

New Mexico Total $43,626 $0 $43,626
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New York

ERIE 1 BOCES (149384)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ARMSTRONG CABLE SERVICES (1430 IA $9,120 $0 $9,120
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI IA $1,208,102 $0 $1,208,102
COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (1 IA $27,840 $0 $27,840
CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC (143005 IA $247,224 $0 $247,224

EMPIRE TELEPHONE CORP. (143001 IA $15,744 $0 $15,744
ERIENET LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORP IA $8,496 $0 $8,496
FINGER LAKES TECHNOLOGIES GROU IA $23,953 $0 $23,953
FIRSTLIGHT FIBER, INC. (143026 IA $188,428 $0 $188,428
NYSERNET.ORG, INC. (143004517) IA $57,600 $0 $57,600
SOUTHERN TIER NETWORK INC. (14 IA $6,845 $0 $6,845

Total $1,793,352 $0 $1,793,352

SSCTA BOCES DBA GST BOCES (225599)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COMSOURCE, INC. (143049421) IC $39,718 $0 $39,718

Total $39,718 $0 $39,718

New York Total $1,833,070 $0 $1,833,070
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Ohio

AUBURN VOC SCHOOL DISTRICT (129458)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
TELETRONICS SERVICES INC. (143 IC $32,441 $27,924 $4,517

Total $32,441 $27,924 $4,517

CUYAHOGA FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT (129531)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
NORTHEAST OHIO NETWORK FOR EDU IC $25,325 $0 $25,325
NORTHEAST OHIO NETWORK FOR EDU MB $55,469 $0 $55,469

Total $80,794 $0 $80,794

Ohio Total $113,235 $27,924 $85,311
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Oregon

CASCADE TECHNOLOGY ALLIANCE (17006679)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
FATBEAM, LLC (143034664) IA $263,710 $0 $263,710
LIGHTSPEED NETWORKS INC (14303 IA $16,868 $0 $16,868
STRUCTURED COMMUNICATION SYSTE IA $45,389 $0 $45,389
WAVEDIVISION HOLDINGS, LLC (14 IA $122,580 $0 $122,580
ZIPLY FIBER NORTHWEST, LLC (14 IA $378,605 $0 $378,605

Total $827,152 $0 $827,152

Oregon Total $827,152 $0 $827,152
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South Carolina

DIOCESE OF CHARLESTON SCHOOLS (127172)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ELECTRIC RED, INC. (143051395) IC $13,368 $0 $13,368
HORRY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, I MB $5,420 $0 $5,420
HORRY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, I MB $2,400 $0 $2,400
PARAGON MICRO, INC. (143034998 IC $1,319 $0 $1,319
PARAGON MICRO, INC. (143034998 BM $848 $0 $848

Total $23,355 $0 $23,355

South Carolina Total $23,355 $0 $23,355
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Texas

ALEDO INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT (140837)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
NETSYNC NETWORK SOLUTIONS (143 IC $44,833 $0 $44,833

Total $44,833 $0 $44,833

CITY OF FORT WORTH (17027871)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO IA $65,473 $0 $65,473
ZAYO GROUP, LLC (143023855) IA $59,585 $0 $59,585

Total $125,058 $0 $125,058

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT (142077)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC (143005588) IC $1,116,208 $0 $1,116,208

Total $1,116,208 $0 $1,116,208
ORION E-RATE CONSORTIUM (17016080)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
SMARTCOM TELEPHONE, LLC (14302 IA $2,440,883 $0 $2,440,883

Total $2,440,883 $0 $2,440,883

SOUTHWEST INDEP SCHOOL DIST (141556)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO IA $392,526 $0 $392,526

Total $392,526 $0 $392,526

Texas Total $4,119,508 $0 $4,119,508
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Utah

CANYONS SCHOOL DISTRICT (16050224)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ONWARD TECHNOLOGY, LLC (143036 IC $229,480 $0 $229,480

Total $229,480 $0 $229,480

OGDEN CITY SD (142841)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
JJ & S ENTERPRISES (143051427) MB $29,070 $0 $29,070
R&L NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC, (1 IC $46,386 $0 $46,386
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORPO. (1430 IC $79,745 $0 $79,745
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORPO. (1430 BM $40,587 $0 $40,587
VALCOM SALT LAKE CITY, LC (143 IC $99,065 $0 $99,065
VALCOM SALT LAKE CITY, LC (143 BM $1,752 $0 $1,752

Total $296,605 $0 $296,605

Utah Total $526,085 $0 $526,085


